THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE AND CANNABIS BOARD

)	
) Case No.: License No.: Order No.:	23-PRO-00098 ABCA-117378 2024-125
)))	2021 120
)))	
	,

BEFORE: Donovan Anderson, Chairperson

James Short, Member Silas Grant, Jr., Member

ALSO PRESENT: Healing, LLC, t/a National Holistic Healing Center, Applicant

Jeffrey Rueckgauer, Commissioner, Advisory Neighborhood Commission

(ANC) 2B, Protestants

Martha Jenkins, General Counsel

Alcoholic Beverage and Cannabis Administration

ORDER GRANTING MOTION FOR REINSTATEMENT

The Alcoholic Beverage and Cannabis Board (Board) received a motion for reinstatement from Advisory Neighborhood Commission (ANC) 2B in the matter of the application filed by Healing, LLC, t/a National Holistic Healing Center. The basis of the motion is that the link to the hearing was not received, which is unopposed by the Applicant. In light of this information, the Board finds good cause in accordance with 22-C DCMR §§ 5432.5 and 5433.3.

ORDER

Therefore, the Board, on this 13th day of March 2024, hereby **GRANTS** the Motion for Reinstatement. A copy of this Order shall be provided to the parties.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the Board's findings of fact and conclusions of law contained in this Order shall be deemed severable. If any part of this determination is deemed

invalid, the Board intends that its ruling remain in effect so long as sufficient facts and authority support the decision. The omission of any testimony or evidence in the Board's Order indicates that such testimony or evidence was contravened by the evidence or testimony credited by the Board, had no or minimal weight on the Board's findings and conclusions, was irrelevant, was not credible, was not truthful, was repetitious, was too speculative, or was otherwise inappropriate for consideration.

The ABCA shall deliver a copy of this order to the Parties.

District of Columbia Alcoholic Beverage and Cannabis Board

Donovan Anderson, Chairperson

Keys and 30 bill bloods 10000 de 100000 de 10000 de 10000 de 10000 de 10000 de 10000 de 10000 de 100000 de 10000 de 10000 de 10000 de 10000 de 10000 de 10000 de 100000 de 10000 de 10000 de 10000 de 10000 de 10000 de 10000 de 100000 de 10000 de 10000 de 10000 de 10000 de 10000 de 10000 de 100000 de 10000 de 10000 de 10000 de 10000 de 10000 de 10000 de 100000 de 10000 de 10000 de 10000 de 10000 de 10000 de 10000 de 100000 de 10000 de 10000 de 10000 de 10000 de 10000 de 10000 de 100000 de 10000 de 10000 de 10000 de 10000 de 10000 de 10000 de 100000 de 10000 de 10000 de 10000 de 10000 de 10000 de 10000 de 100000 de 10000 de 1

Silas Grant, Jr., Member

Pursuant to D.C. Official Code § 25-433(d)(1), any party adversely affected may file a Motion for Reconsideration of this decision within ten (10) days of service of this Order with the Alcoholic Beverage and Cannabis Administration, Reeves Center, 2000 14th Street, NW, 400S, Washington, D.C. 20009.

Also, pursuant to section 11 of the District of Columbia Administrative Procedure Act, Pub. L. 90-614, 82 Stat. 1209, D.C. Code § 2-510 (2001), and Rule 15 of the District of Columbia Court of Appeals, any party adversely affected has the right to appeal this Order by filing a petition for review, within thirty (30) days of the date of service of this Order, with the District of Columbia Court of Appeals, 430 E Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20001. However, the timely filing of a Motion for Reconsideration pursuant to 23 DCMR § 1719.1 stays the time for filing a petition for review in the District of Columbia Court of Appeals until the Board rules on the motion. *See* D.C. App. Rule 15(b) (2004).